•	0 - 2004  65276 al original documents or copy thereof  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):  Michael L. Beigel and	
Michael L. Beigel and	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
•	
Yang Yang	Name: PRECISION DYNAMICS CORPORAT
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _x_No	<u>:</u>
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 13880 Del Sur Street
X Assignment Merger	<u>:</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: San Fernando State: CA Zip: 9134
Execution Date: 12/19/03 & 12/14/03, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _x No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)  6,642,782  S attached? _Yes _x.No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie L. Gutierrez	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Precision Dynamics Corporation	X_Enclosed
<u>:</u>	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Accou
Street Address: 13880 Del Sur Street	8. Deposit Account number:
<u>:</u>	50-2780
City: San Fernando State: CA Zip: 91340	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoir copy is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached

40.00 UP Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** REEL: 014953 FRAME: 0035

## **Assignment of Patent**

WHEREAS, we, Michael L. Beigel and Yang Yang, hereinafter referred to as patentees, did obtain a United States Patent for a "Rectifying Charge Storage Element," U.S. Patent No. 6,642,782, issued November 4, 2003; and whereas, we are now the joint owners of said patent, and,

WHEREAS Precision Dynamics Corporation, a California corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 13880 Del Sur Street, City of San Fernando, and State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the patentees, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

1. First Named Inventor:		Witnessed:
	December 19, 2003  Michael L. Beigel 308 Via Julita Encinitas, California 92024	Date: Dec. 19, 2003  Name: Cheryl A. Ledbetter Address: 308 Via Julita Encinitas, CA 92024
2. Second Named Inventor:		Witnessed:
Ву:		Ву
Date:		Date:
Name: Address:	Yang Yang 405 Hilgard Avenue 6531 Doelter Hall Los Angeles, California 90095	Name: Address:

PATENT REEL: 014953 FRAME: 0036

## **Assignment of Patent**

WHEREAS, we, Michael L. Beigel and Yang Yang, hereinafter referred to as patentees, did obtain a United States Patent for a "Rectifying Charge Storage Element," U.S. Patent No. 6,642,782, issued November 4, 2003; and whereas, we are now the joint owners of said patent, and,

WHEREAS Precision Dynamics Corporation, a California corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 13880 Del Sur Street, City of San Fernando, and State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the patentees, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

1. First Named Inventor:		Witnessed:	
By: Date:		By	
2. Second Named Inventor:		Witnessed:	
By:	12/14/03	By Danie (ec	
Name: Address:	Yang Yang 405 Hilgard Avenue 6531 Doelter Hall Los Angeles, California 90095	Name: Danmei Lee Address: 13730 Barliss Rol Los Angeles CA Gookg	

RECORDED: 02/06/2004

PATENT REEL: 014953 FRAME: 0037